uoneoyjey=y ‘[eaoiddy=v,,

"Xe) S8|BS 8ABS 0} pIBOg |00Y0S 8y} Aq swa) 8say} Jo aseyound Joa1p JO JNsal 8y} SJ. ‘UoNedlijel Joj ‘(8Aoge payuapl,) siaplo sbueyo eyl 310N

Y8°671L°9L$  SONIAVS XVL NI TVLOL (82°801°825$)
aueq|o S|l
2/q/p ouj ‘S|IN
'O’ M 0} Jsauaul
ul 10ssaddns
se Auedwo) Z @seyd
d 0070 "S1S00 WeY |ul| [BNJOE JO J0B|al A|9SO|0 8Jow 0} 8jews3 [04uo) sy} asiney| £9°69¢'660°62$ [00°0$ 19°G9£'660'62$ | €9 | Buping sueqo -plingay |00YdS YBiH do1usA
aueq|lo s|iIN
e/q/p "ou| ‘S|l
‘9°M 0} Jsalsul
ul 10ssaoons
se Auedwo) ¢ eseydy
o (9L vor'es (sleusyew soyoes|q Buidooss|sy) Auedwo) Buness Aessny :0dal £9°59¢'660'62$ |(Se02Z°16$)  [20°985°06L°62% | 29 | Buiping suequo -plingey [00yoS YbiH SolUBA|
sueq|lo s|lIn
e/q/p "ou| ‘s|lINl
'O'M 0} Jsaiaiul
ul 10ss820ns
se Auedwo) Z mmmcn_f
y1629.'8% (s|erslew aam [eo088) JBgARID :0dA| 20°985°06L'62$ [(€£'650°VSLS) [SE'SYO'vve'62$ | L9 | Bupingsuequo | -PIiNGay |00Y9S YBIH SoIUSA
uoljeAousy
d 1181678 (Buiooy Jeqqnu) 8|eSS|0YAA BNUOSUYOr :0ddf Z0'00€°L06°L$ (€€ ¥S0'98%)  |SEHSE L86°LS | v2 |Oul ‘WMS "4 uor| DWAH - [004dS B|ppIN Jexoog
‘JoBJjU0D Buliooy 8}e)S B S| snpue | uoljeAouSy
o 00°0$ (1oge) g sjeusew Buuooy) snpuel :0dal Sevse’286L$ (0L ¥97°902%) [sv8lg8'e6l e | €2 |oul ‘BMS "4 UOL| OVAH - 100493 B|ppI 193009
) ‘ou|
‘Bpig ‘uononNIIsu0) oseld UoIoNISuU0) (eI
¥ |00°0% Aselixny g eIps|y z'6pig ul Jusweleqe SO}SaqSe I0j S)S00 BY} SIBA0D (00Z# HOD| 00°015°229'82$ [c£68¢°6% 19°021°8L9'82$ [ LZL | unws v Sitpm | :pIingey |ooyos yBiH Jexoog
ONILITN advO0d TO0HOS mFON\.v\w FHL 1V NOILVOIHI LYY HO/ANV TVAOHddY H04 A3 INISTHd SHIAHO FONVHO SIJIAGIS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AYVINNNS
. INNOWY
#2oNIYS (payoeje 93s) NOILYNV 1dX3 LNNONY: IONVHO LOVHINOD [#02]|HOLOVILINOD 193rodd
XVL1 S31vs a3siAgY ANINAND

SHUFAHO IONVHI S3IIAAIS NOILONHYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD: VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION PHASE

CHANGE ORDER NO. (171)

BOARD DATE: June 4, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: COR #200: This change order covers the costs for asbestos abatement in Bldg. 2 Media
and Auxiliary Building.

Reason for Change: Asbestos abatement was not included in the Construction Manager's contract. This is
normally a direct purchase contract by the SCSB. Due to the timing of the asbestos survey,
student and staff vacation of the building, renovation start date, and the Christmas Break
preventing P.O. issuance, there was a necessity for the Construction Manager to contract
these services. The SCSB Purchasing Department was aware of this timing conflict and
decision. This expense would have been incurred via direct purchase, therefore, the net
cost addition is minimal (+5%), if any.

Cost of Change: ADD: $9,389.33
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $9,389.33
TOTAL COST: ADD: $9,389.33
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $11,473,276.95 |
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: [ $690,737.17 |

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ $926,550.15 |

A ¥ 2
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Il, o=Sarasota County School

Board, ou=Con: ion Services Department, Digitally signed by Mark Smith
susmrrepgy:  CTNEStR. DUBose ll e e s Mark Smith S
. email=mark.smithirsarasotacountyscho
Ernest F. DuBose ll, Project Manager ols et c-Us ’
Date: 2013.05.02 13:38:36 -04'00"
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\BHS_010-011\2012 BHS Campus Rebuild\19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Order Tracking Log & Current Budget\COTL_Vertical_Phase'\CO#171_Summ-
LogBudget(Vertical).xIsx



Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name andl addressy:. CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 171 OWNER: [X)
Booker High School Rebuild: Vertical DATE: January 2402013 ARCHITEGT: [X]
Construction Phase B
3201 North Orange Avenue COMTRACTOR: [X]

Sarasota, Florida 34234
TO CONTRACTOR (Neme andd aciressy: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 9059,28010 )
Willis A Smith Construction. e, CONTRACT DATE: May 17. 201 OTHER[]

001 ""l“‘“‘"_"l Ranch Blvd. N, CONTRACT FOR: General Constiuction
Sacasota. Flotida 3420

FIELD: [X]

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(hiclude swhiere applicable. any undispuaed amownt atiributable o previously excemed Construction Clange Directives)

COR 200 - Asbestos Remedial work at Building 2 S9.389.33

The origanal Condract Sum was S 309 14200
The net change by previoushy authorized Chianae Orders $ -] I'%(lj().ﬁ.)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was S .()'!_b;..lf}()‘
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $

The new Contract Sumincluding this Change Order will be 5

‘The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zera (0 days.
‘The date ol Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unehanged

NOTE: This Change Order docs not include changes in the Conteact Sum. Conteact Time or Guaranteed Maximun Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive antil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

Contractor. in which case a Cliange Order is exccuted o supersede the Construction Change Direetive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard-Jolly/FFaswley Reyant Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Smasota County.,
S o e o Florida S S
ARCHITECT ¢/ irnt icames CONTRACTOR ¢Firur nenne OWNER (/i ncme s

2714 Dr. Mard

uther King St.. N.. St 00T Lakewood Raneh Blvd. N, 1960 Landings Boulevard. Sarasota.

A o lorida 34231 —
/ // ADDRESS
. o/ / H
oy Mark Smith
BY Nignatures BY (Sionannes

Steve Johnson Bret Raymaker, Mark Smith. Dircctor
e Project Manager o 0 Construetion Senvices Departinent
(Ivped veane) (1vped name) (Iypeel nemie)
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 - 2001, Copyright € 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Archilects. Al rights reserved. WARNING [hic Al
Documentie protected by U5, Copyrigli Law and Inlernational Teeatios. Unauthionzed teproduciion or distedbuting of this ATAT Documest or any
portion of il may resullin sevare civil and conninal peoalties. and will be prosecuted (e the maginum exdent possible ander the lave. This document was
produced by AlA soltvare al 11:43°18 on 01/28/2013 under Order No.6479330446G_ 1 which expires on 12/16/2013, and is nol (o resale

User Notes: (1313358420)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (23)
BOARD DATE: June 4, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the flooring materials and labor provided by Tandus. This scope
will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County under the state flooring
contract.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of the flooring scope to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the GMP construction contract. A purchase order will be written
directly to Tandus.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($206,464.10)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($206,464.10)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($206,464.10)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: [ $1,503,341.59]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $90,950.50|
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: [ $2,208,926.44]

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il Digitall d by Mark Smith
itally - igitally signed by Mark Smil
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Il, o=Sarasota County School DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County

E rn e St F . D u B O Se | | Board, ou=Construction Services Department, M a rk S m it h ol Board. U Corstaiion Seriies

. email=ernest.dubose @sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US mail=mark.smithiusarasotacountyscho
SU BMITTED BY Date: 2013.05.14 19:03:19 -04'00" s.net, ¢=U.

Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager i

Date: 2013.05.15 13:24:13 -04'00"

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Booker Middle Schoo\HVAC Renovation 2012-14 328419 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budget\CO#22_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC
RENOVATION xlIsx



—

Change Order

&AIA Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 023 OWNER: [
Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 4/23/2013 ;
2250 Myrtle Street ARCHITECT: []
Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FIELD: []
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012 '
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []
Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Direct Material Purchase - Tandus (Carpet for Bldgs. 2 & 3,4 & 10 and 9 & 11 on State Contrract) - ($206464.10).

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,372,720.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 821,098.45
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,193,818.45
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 206,464.10
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,987,354.35

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order js executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects

Jon F. Swift, Inc.

Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

OWNER (Firm name)

7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

ADDRESS bigitally signeaby ~ ADDRESS Digitally signed ADDRESS ‘

Eﬁir&iﬁ?@l. . byJaso_n F. Swift Mark Smith
BY (Signature) gg;i;‘;fwee‘ BY (Signature)  switoulonr.  BY (Signature)

\rchitects Inc., o < _~ Swift, Inc,, ou, . .
Todd M. Sweet M . Sty Jason F. Swift, =7 —~ < ema”;;o?éjo Mark Smith, Director

. cmal-weetesw  President nfswiftinccom,  Construction Services Department
; <0 — —=Us

(Typed name) DWEET cD=al‘JeS S (Typed name) cDa 020130424  (1yped name)

15:51:02 -04'00' 11:19:22 -04'00'
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AlA software at 11:11:51 on 04/24/2013 under Order No.5150523786_1 which expires on 08/09/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1784313185)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
BOOKER MIDDLE SCHOOL: HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. (24)
BOARD DATE: June 18, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the rubber flooring provided by Johnsonite Wholesale. This
scope will be direct purchased by the School Board of Sarasota County.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a savings
on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier
which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. A sales
tax savings of $4,918.17 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($86,054.33)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($86,054.33)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($86,054.33)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: | $1,584,477.75| 4.21%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: | $95,868.67|

Change Orders to date and % of original contract: $2,208,926.44 5.533%

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose Il

E F D B | | DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Il, o=Sarasota County School Digitally signed by Mark Smith

t Board, ou=Construction Services Department, . DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County
r n e S * u O S e email=ernest.dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US M a r k S m I t h Z;:';z::;in:::i‘::::fif;if;;::;ol
SUBMIT TED BY: Date: 2013.05.15 16:17:12-04'00" Teeeus

, c=US
Date: 2013.05.16 08:44:59 -04'00"

Ernest F. DuBose I, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X__/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\Booker Middle SchooNHVAC Renovation 2012-14 3284\19 CONTRACT_AMENDMENTS\CO Tracking Log & Budget\CO#24_Summ-Log & Budget-BMS-HVAC
RENOVATION.xIsx



@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 024 OWNER: []
Booker Middle School Renovations DATE: 5-13-2013 :

2250 Myrtle Street ARCHITECT: (]
Sarasota, Florida 34234 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 12303/3284/796 FIELD: []
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2012 '

2221 8th Street OTHER: []

X CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Direct Material Purchase - Johnsonite Wholesale (Rubber Flooring and Base for Phases 3 & 4) - ($81.136.16). Tax savings -
($4,918.17)

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,372,720.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 614,634.35
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,987,354.35
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 86,054.33
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,901,300.02

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects

Jon F. Swift, Inc.

Sarasota County School Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

OWNER (Firm name)

7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida
34240

ADDRESS Digitallysignedby ~ ADDRESS T A —— ADDRESS ) .
Todd Summen bylasonF.swit Mark Smith
: TWeet, 0=Sweet . =Bitrer=tasorrf—- n
BY (Slgnature) Sparkman ‘ BY (Slgnature) Swift, o=Jon F. BY (Slgnature)
rchitects Inc., - i
Todd M. Sweet Ml SEURE  asonFoswif, oo o SURNCOL L\t Smith, Director
- . ee_t_ggafﬁr;_‘;afm"_ President 7 _nfs[\jwslfﬁcsﬂ Construction Services Department
(Typed name) DV nc)?:)es 2013.05.13 (Typed name) cDjate: 20130513 (T¥ped name)
11:44:20 -04'00" 11:22:51 -04'00'
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2004. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insfitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 11:14:48 on 05/13/2013 under Order No.5150523786_1 which expires on 08/09/2013, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(809660751)

1



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY ONE (61)

BOARD DATE:
June 4, 2013
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the electrical wire materials supplied by Graybar. These materials

will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $8,767.51 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($154,059.33)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($154,059.33)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($154,059.33)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $9,833,423.55
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $595,592.82
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -$143,021.39
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SCSB, ou=CSD, Digitally signed by Mark Smith
Su e BO uffa rd em?iI=sue._bouffard@sarasotacountysch " ’?f:’ 7 e
SUBMITTED BY: gca)ltae.?zeg1c3_4tgjss.o715:o4:z7 -04'00" Mark S mlth :,E:,e?;:mmHOSWOW schools

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X_/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\VHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225\19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 61 Graybar DPO



) AIA Document G701" - 2001

c-}ié}ige Order

PROJECT (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 061 . i = OWNERE
_’_:VeniceHigh School - Rebuild Phase 2 DATE: 412612013 Do

, ARCHITECT OO
* One Indian Avenus, Venice, FL 34285 CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT, NUMBER 275339000
R CONTRACTOR [J
O GOUIRACION (o o ), ARGHTECTS PROJECTNUNBER: gz o
. to W.G. Miils, Inc d/b/a MallslGllbane T 421612011 R E R
8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 GONTRACT DATE' OTHER (I

Bradenton FL 342

CONTRACT FOR: Venics High-SerioclEhasei2

The Contract is changed as, follows
(Include wizet ‘e appltcable, any undisputed amount attributable io previously executed Construction Change Directives.)

~To modify the Contract Amount by sums included in Change Order Request (COR) #G062 whtch covers Dlrect Purchase QOrders (DPO)
055 Graybar/ Westcoast Electric Services (W!re 2) . L :

- 39,811.580.00

The orig) _al (Contharanteed Maxnnum Price) was
The net change by prevlously authorlzed Change Orders ¢ 0.466,93:&.?)
o 29,344,645.35

by .thls Change Order m the amount of

(154,069.33) @y’

” ‘T he new (Con&‘@@@@WQGuaranteed Maximum Price), mcludlng this Change Order, will be ‘s 0-490.686:02
R The Contract Tlme wxl] be (mcr&ﬁ@@ﬁ@@echmchanged) by ¢ o0 s (7 )days.
45 The date of Substantlal Completion as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is S -

: NOJE T lizs Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Mavimum Price
= that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Ow_l_ze/ and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTEL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

“:Schenkel & Shultz, Inc. 7 cibane Bq[jdlrfgglcompany assuccessorln  ~ The School Board of Sarasota County,
= = V-G ' i
A ARCHITECT (Firm name) ONT&’Z\S"FS‘% (Firin nae) OWNEE ??Irm namg)
. 877 N. Washington Bivd. 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 ‘Construction Services Department
Sarasota, FL 34236 Bradenton FL 34202 7895 Fruitville Roa ;

ADDRESS. , ADDRESS
Digitally signed by James H . 2 y e - A
gua?elsggnososussso -0400' : ’ ~ 4 LD»(Z«_’ Ma rk Smlth .uc,.
" BY (Signature) 5 BY (Signature) -
Tim Hensey - Mark D Smith
(Typed nan (Typed name) .t (Typed name) o -
06 May 2013 07 May 2013 - -

DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

— AIA Document.G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All.rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Trealies, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To report copyright viofations of AIA Conlract Documents, e-maif
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org. G107114CO88



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL REBUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY TWO (62)

BOARD DATE:
June 4, 2013
ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the telescoping bleacher materials supplied by Hussey Seating
Company. These materials will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School

Board.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a savings on these matarials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material
supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax.
A sales tax savings of $5,210.59 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($91,220.35)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($91,220.35)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($91,220.35)

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $9,919,433.31 26.55%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $600,803.41
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -$143,021.39 -0.359%
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
: cn=Sue Bouffard, o= , ou= ;s Digitally signed by Mark Smith
S u e Bo uffa rd Erﬁail=sie,biuffgrd@sar:scost:counrcyssl?hool Ma rk ?"‘i C“é\“a:'k SIFI;“'yhrd“Sﬂ'aSO'a
s.net, c=US ounty School Board,
SUBMITTED BY: e 20130508 062631 0400 Smith Shebmarkamihesrasotacoty
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager mi oS a5 11:0620-0400
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\VHS-02412014 VHS Campus Rebuild 3225\19 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 62 Hussey Seating DPO



‘@?AIA Document G701" - 2001

L Change Order

- PROJECT (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ °°2 .« .~ = "~ OWNER [J
fenice High School - Rebulld Phase 2 .. 5/6/2013 Coe e ’

¥ . E: .
One Indian Avenue, Venfce, FL 34285 N CONTRACTOR‘S PRO. JECT NUMBER 275339000 AREHITECT (]

CONTRACTOR [
10 m%{%ﬁwnggg’m&m iABGHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER 0920127 o[

to W.G. ‘Mills, Inc dib/a Mills/Gilbane " 121612011 CoErEy e
8433 Enterprise Gircle, Ste 100 CONTRACT DATE: - ~ oTHERO

Bradenton, FL34202 5 Venice High School Phase 2
o CONTRACT FOR: T w3, weh e

The Contract is changed as follows

( nclude, where applzcabIe ‘any undisputed amount attributable to pi evrousal executed Construction C‘han%e Directives.)
: . To madify the- Contract :Amotint by sums fncluded in Change Order Request (CO ) #G063 whrch covers Direct Purchase Orders (DPO)

1/ Newton Seatrng

~ 39,811,680.00
. (10,620,993.98)

. SNt X0 SHSCC:_G’J:J[ e i )
_MThe orrgmal (Contract‘Sum) (Guaranteed ‘Maximum Price) was

: ‘3'.}; The 1ret change by prevrously authomzed Change Orders
: vThe (Connact Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was -

$
The( 'ntract §um§iguaranteed Maxnnum Pnce) wrll be (mc)xge:cc%gc(decreased) (uncW- | TR e - %
S - (81,220.35)

by. thrs Change Order‘in the amount of - - ; e §
The new (Conmuaranteed Maxnnum Price), including this Change Order, will be B $ B 20,009 365.67
5___Th.e Co' tractTrme wrll be (rncﬁmecmnchanged) by magRl e 5l o3 @ Peermie ( ¢ 1) days.
+ii The date of Substantral Completion as of the date of this Change Orden therefore, is A L

'NOT _T his Clzange Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
that have been authorized by Construction Change Dir ective until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
:_Owner and Conitractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

“NOT: VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHiTECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

S Schenk'el"& Shultz,Inc. -+~ Gibane Building Company as successorin - - .. The Schoo! Board of Sarasota County,
: . . Interestto W.G. Mi N Florida - -
ARCWNCWJ h’ﬁi’g\’&l} Blvd. com%%’r@(bﬁ%ﬁ@f@e Ste 100 - - OWNE@J@f?ﬂdiﬁﬂ'SErvioes Department
Sarasota, FL. 3 Bradenton FL 3420 7885 Fruitville Road _
ADL ADDRESS ' FDDORESS -
i . Digitally signed.by JamesH . e T e . /
o ";'r’ h”"‘ i EZ?:;:_waesomz:M 149 -04'004 ; : \\/ —— b 'D’éé“ﬁ . Mark Sm|th
. BY.(Signature). < BY (Signature) S BY (Szguatme)
im R Tim Hensey o Mark D. Smith
ved nam _ (Typed name) ] . (Typed name)
06 May 2013 07 May 2013
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears In RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

_ AIA Document G704 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of It, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted o reproduce ten (10) coples of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e- -mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@ala.org. O1OMACDAS



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
VENICE HIGH SCHOOL RE-BUILD - PHASE 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTY THREE (63)

BOARD DATE:
June 4, 2013
ITEM 1) Description: Revise the Control Estimate to more closely reflect actual line item costs.

Reason for Change: This is a no cost change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control
Estimate to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of Article
15.2 of the Contract Between Owner and Construction Manager Where the Basis of
Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee With a Negotiated Guaranteed Maximum
Price dated December 6, 2011.

Impact to CM-GMP:  The net cumulative cost of these changes is a cost reduction of $836,205.00 as
indicated on the change order attachments within the GMP. This change order is
within the current CM-GMP therefore the change order does not change the CM-GMP
and is herinafter shown as a zero ($0.00) cost change.

Cost of Change: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
TOTAL COST: ADD/DEDUCT: $0.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $9,919,433.31
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $600,803.41
Change Orders to date and % of original contract: -$143,021.39
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard i
DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SCSB, ou=CSD, Digitally signed by Mark Smith
S u e BO uffa rd emailfsue.bouﬁard@savasotacountysthools. o 'SJ:::O‘;TB”Q::;‘50"1‘;%0‘:;?;;2:’SC;‘::‘(‘EVSV
SUBMITTED BY: Bea‘t'ec:_zl;?&os.m09:07:54—04'00' Mark S mlth ;_"r"ﬂffzfj’s"'“““h@”"“‘"“"”“‘?’5‘“’"

Date: 2013.05.14 11:20:26 -04'00"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_X_/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

L:\Projects\VHS-024\2014 VHS Campus Rebuild 322519 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Phase 2\CO 63 Revise Cont Est



‘Document G701 - 2001

| Chan_;"c)e Order

PRO.!ECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 063

g “OWNER O
Venice High Schaol - Rebulld Phase 2 - DATE - . 513/2013 . e ‘ARCH[T'ECT O
0 CONTRACTOR ﬂ\’ame and address)  ARCHITECT*S PROJECT NUMBER
Giibane Building Company as successor in interest e 0920127 -~ . FIEWDDO
to W.G.:Mills, Inc d'b/a Mills/Gilbane CONTRACT DATE* 12/5/2011 - OTHER [

8433 Enterprise Clrcle Ste 100
CONTRACT FOR: Venlce High School Phase 2

App! ition (Contro! Estimate) per "Exhibit Nos. 1, 2, & 3" as requlred In Article 15.2 and Exhibit "D" tem #74 in the

e Qualifications, per the attached "Schedule of Values & Change Orders" including Columns BN, "BV", and "BW" is

nt "Schedule of Values", (Control Estrmate) aftached

lnclus;vevof DPO's, Budget Transfers and Revised Scopes of WorK Th
flects all -26‘13 through 5-10-13. N

’-\0'81 1,mn Q0
(10,712,214.33)

© 29,099,365.67

47

0.00
. (. )days.

e date 0 ,ubstan i iv‘ Completlon as of the date of this Change Order, therefore, is

NOZTE This, Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Conty act Time or Guai anleed Maximum Price
hat have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and fime have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

e NOT.‘-VALID_QNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

- Schenke! &Shultz inc. - -+ - Gilbane Bullding Company as successor in The School Board of Sarasota County,

ARCHITECT (Firm naime) SR CONTMD(W}M% ame) RN OWNER?W?m name)

877 f ’ 8433 Enterprise Circle, Ste 100 .. . .. -Construction Services Department
Sara':og,aéﬂkg fonBivd. Bradenton, pFL 34202 7895 Fruitville Road  ~ .

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS .

Digitally signed by James H o
. A Mark Smlth

Robison
BY (Signature} : R L ;BY (Szgnature)

S e P ] e
i ., g " Date2013,05.14 07:17:01 -04'00"

Mark D. Smith

Tim Hensey _'
. (Dyped name)

(Typed name) o
14 May 2013 14 May 2013
DATE DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in' RED. An original assures that
changes wii! net be obscured.

E AiA Documenl G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This
AIA® Dogument 18 protected by U.8, Copyright Law and Tntemaflonal Treatles. Unauthorized reprodiction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portlon of It, may result In severe civii and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted (o the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are parmltted to reproduce ten (10) coptes of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlIA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architecls’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org. OI0THIACDH



